Pursuant to Article 82, paragraph 1, of the Act on Scientific Activity and Higher Education (NN 123/03, 198/03, 105/04, 174/04, 02/07, 46/07, 45/09, 63/11, 94/13, 139/13, 101/14, 60/15, 131/17) and Article 34 of the Statute of the Faculty of Medicine in Rijeka (CLASS. NO.: 003-05/16-02/02, REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-16-1, dated 14 June 2016; CLASS. NO.: 003-05/18-02/115, REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-18-1, dated 15 March 2018), at an electronic session held on 7–12 December 2018, the Faculty Council adopted the following

DECISION ON AMENDMENTS TO THE DECISION ON DEFERRAL OF STUDENT OBLIGATIONS AND TRANSFER FROM OTHER HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS

Article 1

In the Decision on Deferral of Student Obligations and Transfer from Other Higher Education Institutions (CLASS. NO.: 003-06/10-02/619, REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-10-1, dated 30 December 2010; CLASS. NO.: 003-0606714-02/225, REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-16-1, dated 29 July 2014; CLASS. NO.: 003-06/16-02/122, REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-16-1, dated 19 April 2016; CLASS. NO.: 003-05/18-02/115, REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-18-1, dated 15 March 2018), Article 1, paragraph 6, is amended as follows:

6) Deferral of student obligations is approved for the current academic year. From the day the request for deferral is approved, the student has the right to access the exams if the requirements for its taking are fulfilled.

Article 2

The expert services of the Faculty are entrusted with compiling a consolidated text of the Decision on Deferral of Student Obligations and Transfer from Other Higher Education Institutions.

Article 3

This Decision enters into force on the day of its adoption and shall be published on the Faculty's website.

Dean

Professor Tomislav Rukavina, MD, PhD

CLASS. NO.: 003-06/18-02/497 REG. NO.: 2170-24-01-18-1 Rijeka, 12 December 2018